Yale Office of Career Strategy Student Mentor List
Women in Government Fellowship 


Talking to fellow students about their summer experiences and how they secured their internships and the fellowship can be useful. Below is a list of students who participated in the Summer 2013 – Summer 2021 Fellowship Programs and have agreed to serve as student mentors.  Feel free to reach out to any of them to discuss any aspect of the application process, or to hear directly from them about their experience working in government.

In an effort to focus the Women in Government Fellowship program toward its mission to expose students to policy-making first hand, some of the positions listed below are no longer eligible for the Women in Government Fellowship. Please keep this in mind as you are choosing which internships to pursue for this award program. Positions that are no longer eligible are *starred* below.


2013

Elle Brunsdale, elle.brunsdale@yale.edu, Grace Hopper College, Class of 2015
Office of Congresswoman Grace Napolitano, Washington D.C. 

Nicole Hobbs, nicole.hobbs@yale.edu, Ezra Stiles, Class of 2014
Office of U.S. Senator Chris Murphy (Press Intern), Washington, D.C.

Katharine Konietzko, katharine.konietzko@yale.edu, Branford College, Class of 2014
*National Endowment for the Humanities, Washington, D.C.

Adira Levine, adira.levine@yale.edu, Davenport College, Class of 2016
*Chicago Lawyers’ Committee for Civil Rights Under Law, Chicago, IL

Emily Luepker, emily.luepker@yale.edu, Saybrook College, Class of 2016
Senate Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs: Subcommittee on Financial and Contracting Oversight, Washington, D. C.

Casey McCarthy, casey.mccarthy@yale.edu, Ezra Stiles, Class of 2015
*Bronx Defenders (Parent Advocate Intern), Bronx, NY 

Rachel Miller, rachel.miller@yale.edu, Davenport College, Class of 2015
*U.S. Department of Justice Disability Rights Section (Volunteer Legal Intern), Washington, DC

Rebecca Miller, rebecca.k.miller@yale.edu, Pierson College 2014
*National Environmental Education Foundation (Health Intern) & The Bridging Nations Foundation (Environmental Studies Intern), Washington, D.C.

Viveca Morris, viveca.morris@yale.edu, Ezra Stiles College, Class of 2015
*The Humane Society of the United States, Gaithersburg, Maryland

Katherine Rouse, katherine.rouse@yale.edu, Trumbull College, Class of 2014
Office of U.S. Senator Ron Wyden, Washington, DC

Eshe Sherley, eshe.sherley@yale.edu, Timothy Dwight College, Class of 2016
*UNITE HERE Local 34/35 (Organizing Beyond Barriers Summer Organizer), New Haven, CT 

2014

Haley Adams, haley.adams@yale.edu, Timothy Dwight College, Class of 2016
*Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee, Washington, DC

Hannah Carrese, hannah.carrese@yale.edu, Pierson College, Class of 2016
*Irv Halter for Colorado Congressional District 5, Colorado Springs, CO

Carolyn Collado, carolyn.collado@yale.edu, Morse College, Class of 2016
Office of Senator Kristen Gillibrand, Washington, DC

Alexandra Frankel, alexandra.frankel@yale.edu, Grace Hopper College, Class of 2016
U.S. Department of State Bureau of European and Eurasian Affairs, Washington, DC

Stephanie Heung, stephanie.heung@yale.edu, Grace Hopper College, Class of 2015
New America Foundation Health Policy Program, Washington, DC

Patricia Okonta, patricia.okonta@yale.edu, Morse College, Class of 2015
*Brennan Center for Justice (Policy Intern), Washington, DC

Abigail Mayer, abigail.mayer@yale.edu, Saybrook College, Class of 2016
Office of Senator Elizabeth Warren, Boston, MA

Maggie Yuxi Zhou, maggie.zhou@yale.edu, Silliman College, Class of 2015
New America Foundation under former Assistant Surgeon General Dr. Susan Blumenthal, Washington, DC 

2015

Azeezat Adeleke, azeezat.adeleke@yale.edu, Berkeley College, Class of 2017
White House, Washington, DC

Madeline “Maddie” Bauer, madeline.bauer@yale.edu, Grace Hopper College, Class of 2017
Office of Senator Gillibrand, New York, NY

Evangeline “Evie” Cai, evangeline.cai@yale.edu, Branford College, Class of 2018
Office of Congressman Patrick Meehan, Philadelphia, PA

Colleen Flynn, colleen.flynn@yale.edu, Timothy Dwight College, Class of 2016
Office of Senator Christopher Coons, Washington, DC

Emma Goldberg, emma.goldberg@yale.edu, Saybrook College, Class of 2016
U.S. Department of State Under Secretary for Civilian Security, Democracy, and Human Rights, Washington, DC

Janice Poon, janice.poon@yale.edu, Timothy Dwight College, Class of 2017
Office of Congressman Ami Bera, Washington, DC

Angelina “Lina” Xing, angelina.xing@yale.edu, Grace Hopper College, Class of 2017
New York City Department of Housing Preservation and Development, New York, NY

2016

Katelyn Asmus, Katelyn.asmus@yale.edu, Saybrook College, Class of 2017
Office of Senator Joni Ernst, Washington, DC

Lily Sawyer-Kaplan, lily.sawyer-kaplan@yale.edu, Ezra Stiles College, Class of 2017
White House Council on Women and Girls, Washington, DC

Abigail Schneider, abigail.schneider@yale.edu, Trumbull College, Class of 2017
U.S. Interagency Council on Homelessness, Washington, DC

Sara Seymour, sara.seymour@yale.edu, Trumbull College, Class of 2018
Office of Senator Richard Blumenthal, Washington, DC

Sarah Siegel, sarah.siegel@yale.edu, Trumbull College, Class of 2019
Office of Governor Gina Raimondo, Providence, RI

Eleanor Slota, eleanor.slota@yale.edu, Silliman College, Class of 2017
*National Partnership for Women and Families, Washington, DC

2017

Valentina Guerrero, valentina.guerrero@yale.edu, Pierson College, Class of 2019 
U.S. Department of Labor Civil Rights Center, Washington, DC

Anna Lipin, anna.lipin@yale.edu, Ezra Stiles College, Class of 2018 
New Haven Department of Engineering, New Haven, CT

Emily Locke, emily.locke@yale.edu, Silliman College, Class of 2019 
Office of Congresswoman Pramila Jayapal, Washington, DC

Ohvia Muraleetharan, ohvia.muraleetharan@yale.edu, Pierson College, Class of 2018 
Office of Rear Admiral Susan Blumenthal (Health Policy Internship), Washington, DC

Ariel Murphy, ariel.murphy@yale.edu, Silliman College, Class of 2018 
Offices of Congressman Josh Gottheimer and Congressman Jim McGovern, Washington, DC

Chloe Prendegrast, chloe.prendergast@yale.edu, Trumbull College, Class of 2020 
Office of Governor Gina Raimondo (Outreach and Public Engagement), Providence, RI

Saloni Rao, saloni.rao@yale.edu, Davenport College, Class of 2020 
Senate Committee on Health, Education, Labor & Pensions, Washington, DC

Xin Yuan (Michelle) Hu, michelle.hu@yale.edu, Branford College, Class of 2020
Office of Senator Ron Wyden, Washington, DC 

2018

Chibuzor (Uzo) Biosah, chibuzor.biosah@yale.edu, Trumbull College, Class of 2020
*Washington, DC Office of Planning, Washington, DC

Sophie Cappello, sophia.cappello@yale.edu, Grace Hopper College, Class of 2020
Office of Congresswoman Rosa DeLauro, Washington, DC

Emma Garcia-Canga, emma.garcia-canga@yale.edu, Trumbull College, Class of 2020
Office of Mayor Rahm Emanuel, Chicago, IL

Sophie Gottfried, sophie.gottfried@yale.edu, Jonathan Edwards College, Class of 2020
Office of Senator Kirsten Gillibrand, New York, NY

Kate (Addie) Zinsner, addie.zinsner@yale.edu, Jonathan Edwards College, Class of 2019
Office of Senator Scott Surovell, VA

Tanisha Gupta, tanisha.gupta@yale.edu, Morse College, Class of 2021
Office of Congressman Joaquin Castro, Washington, DC


Jessica Steffen, jessica.steffen@yale.edu, Grace Hopper College, Class of 2020
Office of Congressman Ron Estes, Washington, DC

Teresa Chen, teresa.chen@yale.edu, Ezra Stiles College, Class of 2019
U.S. Department of State China Desk, Washington, DC

2019

Lena Chan, lena.chan@yale.edu, Timothy Dwight College, Class of 2021
Office of Senator Kirsten Gillibrand, New York, NY

Mia Coates, mia.coates@yale.edu, Davenport College, Class of 2022
Office of Congresswoman Maxine Waters, Washington, DC

Elaina Foley, elaina.foley@yale.edu, Saybrook College, Class of 2022
Office of Senator Jeff Merkley, Washington, DC

Heather Foster, heather.foster@yale.edu, Pauli Murray College, Class of 2021
Senate Indian Affairs Committee, Washington, DC

Iman Jaroudi, iman.jaroudi@yale.edu, Trumbull College, Class of 2022
Office of Governor Laura Kelly, Topeka, KS

Numi Katz, numi.katz@yale.edu, Davenport College, Class of 2022
Office of Governor Gina Raimondo, Providence, RI

Miranda Rector, miranda.rector@yale.edu, Ezra Stiles College, Class of 2020
Office of Congresswoman Rosa DeLauro, Washington, DC

Lekha Sunder, lekha.sunder@yale.edu, Silliman College, Class of 2022
Office of Senator Chris Murphy, Washington, DC

2020

Nicole Li, Nicole.li@yale.edu, Silliman College, Class of 2023
Office of Congressman Steven Cohen, Washington, DC

Serena Lin, serena.lin@yale.edu, Branford College, Class of 2023
Legislative Affairs Bureau at the Department of State, Washington, DC

Montana Love, montana.love@yale.edu, Grace Hopper College, Class of 2022
Research – “Shutting Down States in the Coronavirus Pandemic: An Examination of State Closing and Reopening Processes and Outcomes”

Naomi Shimberg, naomi.shimberg@yale.edu, Ezra Stiles College, Class of 2022
Office of Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management (DEM), Providence, RI

Shreeya Singh, shreeya.singh@yale.edu, Timothy Dwight College, Class of 2021
Research – “Gender and Leadership During Covid-19”

2021 (Internships were remote, hybrid, and in-person this year, so locations vary)

Olivia Ang-Olson, Timothy Dwight College, Class of 2024
New America - Blumenthal Health Policy Internship


Julia Bialek, Saybrook College, Class of 2023
Department of Commerce

Ananya Kachru, Morse College, Class of 2022
Office of Congresswoman Elissa Slotkin

Sophie Kane, Davenport College, Class of 2024
Office of Congressman Jimmy Panetta

Shaezmina Khan, Trumbull College, Class of 2023
Office of Congresswoman Rosa DeLauro, Washington, DC

Emma Knight, Branford College, Class of 2023
Office of Congresswoman Rosa DeLauro, New Haven, CT

Quinn Moss, Jonathan Edwards College, Class of 2024
Office of Mayor Justin Elicker

Candice Mulinda, Trumbull College, Class of 2024
Office of Senator Mark Warner

Allison Rice, Jonathan Edwards College, Class of 2023
Office of Senator Chris Van Hollen

Bharathi Subbiah, Davenport College, Class of 2024
Trade Promotion Coordinating Committee Secretariat

Katie Taylor, Branford College, Class of 2024
Office of Representative Sean Patrick Maloney
